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Product Datasheet

MPTP Hydrochloride (Dopaminergic Neurotoxin, MPTP), CAS [[23007-85-

4]]
USB-217566

Article Name

Biozol Catalog Number
Supplier Catalog Number
Alternative Catalog Number
Manufacturer

Category

Product Description

Purity
Form

CAS Number

MPTP Hydrochloride (Dopaminergic Neurotoxin, MPTP), CAS [[23007-
85-4]]

USB-217566
217566
USB-217566-10
US Biological
Biochemikalien

A neurotoxin that is a precusor of MPP+ which is toxic to
dopaminergic neurons and causes Parkinsonism. Widely used in
research to induce Parkinsons disease models in primates. Molecular
Formula: C12H15NHCI Solubility: H20 (100mg/ml) CAS Number:
2300...

98% (TLC)
Supplied as a white solid.

[23007-85-4]



