

Diagnostica Vertrieb GmbH, Oehleckerring 11-13

22419 Hamburg, Germany

Telephone: +49 (0)89 3799666-6 | Fax: +49 (0)89 3799666-99

E-Mail: info@biozol.de

Please note: This document was created automatically and is not a substitute for the manufacturer's original document.

## **Product Datasheet**

## MPTP Hydrochloride (Dopaminergic Neurotoxin, MPTP), CAS [[23007-85-4]] USB-217566

Article Name	MPTP Hydrochloride (Dopaminergic Neurotoxin, MPTP), CAS [[23007-85-4]]
Biozol Catalog Number	USB-217566
Supplier Catalog Number	217566
Alternative Catalog Number	USB-217566-10
Manufacturer	US Biological
Category	Biochemikalien
Product Description	A neurotoxin that is a precusor of MPP+ which is toxic to dopaminergic neurons and causes Parkinsonism. Widely used in research to induce Parkinsons disease models in primates. Molecular Formula: C12H15NHCl Solubility: H2O (100mg/ml) CAS Number: 2300
Purity	98% (TLC)
Form	Supplied as a white solid.
CAS Number	[23007-85-4]